BO
M
BU
RN
S
a
na
m

HD 1002079 WITM YME ! MANIIEACTHRER tS WAME AND /OR SYMROL ,
wweui eeas
“TYPE DESIGNATION, LOT CODE, AND NASA PART NUMBER | (DRAWING
NUMBER AND REVISION LETTER). POLARITY SHALL ALSO BE MARKED.
. PREPARATION -FOR DELIVERY: .UNIT PACKAGING AND PACKING SHALL MATL: BERYLLIUM COPPERSILVER PLATED
“BE #N ACCORDANCE WITH MEL-P-19491, -tEVEL A. .UNITS SHALL
NOT BE PACKED #N ANY MANNER WHICH MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO LEADS.
PACKAGE MARKING SHALL BE EN ACCORDANCE WITH ND t002215.
il 2. .INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE:
A. ‘MECHANICAL REQUIREMENTS:
-(1) “DIMENSIONS: .AS DELINEATED HEREIN.
€2) . TERMINAL: :LEAD SHALL BE ALLOY NO. 52 SOLDER BIPPED.
(3) MARKING: .AS SPECIFIED HEREIN. 8 -_
B. ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS: .PER ‘TABLE -I.
(1) REVERSE CURRENT (Ig) :
(2) -FORWARD VOLTAGE :(VF)
(3) RECOVERY TIME (Trp)
U4) -MAXIMUM OVERSHOOT (Igs)
(5) REVERSE BREAKDOWN (PIV)
.C. VENDOR SUPPLIED DATA: EACH SHIPMENT OF PARTS SHALL BE
‘ACCOMPANIED BY THE FOLLOWING DATA:
:(1) -CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH LEAD MATERIAL.
$. DESIGN REQUIREMENTS:
A. ELECTRICAL RATINGS -AT 25°C.
-(1) .MAXTMUM RMS VOLTAGE (Vac): 140 VOLTS (INTO RESISTIVE
“LOAD). .
(2) ‘MAXIMUM AVERAGE FORWARD CURRENT: 14 AMPERES,
-(3) MAXIMUM FORWARD SURGE CURRENT: 150 AMPS, 4/2 CYCLE,
-©0.CPS, OPERATING AT CASE TEMPERATURE :€T-) 400°C.
‘B. ‘TEMPERATURE RATINGS:
.(¥) OPERATING CASE {TEMPERATURE ‘(Tc) WITHOUT DERATING:
"— 4=G59C,TO-#100°C.
(2) “STORAGE -TEMPERATURE: :+65°C -T0.4175°C.
(3): THERMAL RESISTANCE: :JUNCTION ‘TO CASE .2°C MATT
. .COMSTRUCTION:
:(4) sSEMICONDUCTOR ‘MATERIAL: <SILICOM.
-(2) :CASE MATERIAL: :MICKEL PLATED ‘STEEL.
(3) “STUD MATERIAL: sWICKEL PLATED COPPER ALLOY.
(A) “STUD TORQUE: “SHALL: BE CAPABLE OF 30:tNCH-POUNDS MAXIMUM.
HEI PROCURE ONLY FROM APPROVED SOURCES ‘LISTED IN ND #002034 FOR THIS DRAWING.
INTERPRET DRAWING IN ACCORDANCE WITH STANDARDS PRESCRIBED BY MIL-D-70327
4
>
| a] “seen To [pa
[-| 6z£9001 | fqn To rv
— [INITIAL RELEASE CLASS A PER TDRR 1fAares) i
NO, 10(190)-32UNF-28 |
0.94
MAX
  075
“06504
SOLDER-LUG
. ) 375 |
‘O32 ~| ~ MATL: BRASS,NICKELPLATED ts | 424
an LOCK NUT | |
2090p 3! | DIA
215
“a
MATL: BRASS, NICKEL PLATED
WASHER ~ |
| | | A24DIA MAX.
- 008
003
.250DIA MAX,
.0O6 DIAMIN
MATL:MICA
INSULATING WASHER
2 REQD
| E og max.
IMPERFECT
THREAD
NO. 10¢190) -32 UNF-2A
(AFTER PLATING)